

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 54/2022
CrIM Nos. 126 & 127/2022**

Pawan Kumar

....Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K& Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
28.04.2022

Response has not been filed.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks time for filing response.

List on 03.06.2022.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
28.04.2022
Vijay