

Sr. No. 55

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 54/2022

Pawan Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Krishan Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 2.

List on 16.12.2022.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
05.11.2022
Tarun