

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 54/2022
CrIM No. 126/2022
CrIM No. 127/2022

Pawan Kumar

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG for R-1.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing status report.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take requisite steps for service of respondent No. 2.

List on 30.09.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
16.08.2023
Renu