

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 54/2022  
CrlM No. 126/2022, 127/2022**

Pawan Kumar .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate

**vs**

UT of J&K and another ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**06.02.2026**

1. Investigating Officer along with Case Diary is present in person.
2. Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate seeks time to assist the Court.
3. Time is granted. Investigating Officer along with Case Diary shall remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing also.
4. List on 02.03.2026.
5. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
06.02.2026  
*Neha-II*